CONSTRUCTION: REVISIONS
A. OPTICAL FIBER: O.D. = 0.245mm (0.0098") (SEE TABLE A) ey Description pate Ched By
B. BUFFER: ePTFE BUFFER / MIL-ENE C COMPOSITE (0.004) WALL i Emj EES;Z?Z ::h‘ i:;jgg ;tz
C. FLUOROPOLYMER LAYER: (0.001) WALL e {Sharz —
D. FIBER POSITION #1 INDEX STRIPE 2 50 a1 Tohre e
J EM2 ECO - 10171 I.Black / T.Sharp 25 JAN 2021 DED
REQUIREMENTS:
1. HUMIDITY TESTING: PER MIL-STD-202, METHOD 103
2. SALT FOG TESTING: PER MIL-STD-810, METHOD 509
3. DUST TESTING: PER MIL-STD-810 D A B C
4. FLUIDS AND SOLVENTS: RESISTANCE TO | [
P8, ‘
100/ 130 AVATION GASOLNE, 00185000 @I@I@I@I@I@I@I@I@I@I@I@
MIL-H-5606 HYDRAULIC FLUID, |
SKYDROL 50084,
DYNALENE HC-50 COOLANT 0.055 :0.005 (4 FIBER)
0.097 £0.004 (8 FIBER)

0.135+0.004 (12 FIBER)

TABLE A (* INDICATES NUMBER OF FIBERS: 4, 8, OR 12)
OPERATING MINIMUM BEND RADIUS MANUFACTURER AND
PART NUMBER FIBER SIZE TEMPERATURE (°C) ATTENUATION (SHORT TERM / LONG TERM) (mm) PART NUMBER
FON1256/1/* 62.5/125/ 245 -60° TO +85° (5.0) dB/ km @ 850 nm Refer to Fiber Manufacturers Corning® Infinicor® 300
Data Sheet
FON1256/2/* 9.5/125/ 245 -60° TO +85° (1.0) dB/ km @ 1310 nm Refer to Fiber Manufacturers Corning® SMF-28
Data Sheet
FON1256/4/* 50/125 /245 (0M3) | -60°TO +85° (5.0) dB/ km @ 850 nm Refer to Fiber Manufacturers Corning® ClearCurve®
Data Sheet
FON1256/5/* 100/ 140/ 245 -40° TO +85° (7.0) dB / km @ 850 nm 11/19 OFS BF04432-01
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